

Moss & Barnett

For more information contact:

Deborah J. Weinstock Marketing Director Moss & Barnett, A Professional Association 150 South Fifth Street Suite 1200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 Telephone: 612-877-5424 Facsimile: 612-877-5158 Email: Deb.Weinstock@lawmoss.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Aylix K. Jensen Elected a Shareholder of Moss & Barnett

Minneapolis, MN (Jan. 10, 2024) – Moss & Barnett, A Professional Association, is pleased to announce that Aylix K. Jensen has been elected a shareholder of the firm effective January 1, 2024.

Jensen focuses her practice on defending creditors, fintech companies, collection agencies, and debt buyers in consumer litigation and regulatory matters at both federal and state levels. She has substantial experience defending clients against claims brought under the Fair Credit Reporting Act (FCRA), the Fair Debt Collection Practices Act (FDCPA), the Telephone Consumer Protection Act (TCPA), and other consumer protection laws and regulations. She also offers strategic guidance regarding compliance and risk management. Jensen received her J.D. from the University of Minnesota Law School and her B.A. from the University of Minnesota-Twin Cities.

## **About Moss & Barnett**

Moss & Barnett provides a full range of legal services to business and private clients in Minnesota, the Upper Midwest, and beyond. Our goal is to be a strategic and critical partner to our clients and provide value that extends far beyond the practice of law. Moss & Barnett has

been named a "Best Law Firm" by *U.S. News – Best Lawyers* since 2010. The firm has offices in downtown Minneapolis and St. Cloud, Minnesota, and features 100+ attorneys and paralegals representing clients as advisors and advocates. For more information, please visit www.LawMoss.com.

-End-

8967482v1